U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK 11-03-1998 OMB 0651-0027 20 11 11: 45 100866020 SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Х **Assignment** New License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year HUNTING SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, 92 31 Formerly Individual Limited Partnership | X | Corporation General Partnership Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OHIO Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name COMPOSITITE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) SNAPFINGER WOODS DRIVE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DECATUR **GEORGIA** State/Country Zip Code Individual **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OHIO FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

10/3b/1998 DHGUYEN 00000314 1750925

01 Ft:481

40.00 OP

Fibilic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and approximate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Chief Mannation Officer, Washington, puttering the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Patent sted to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info n and Regulatory Affains, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9661-9021), Washington, D.C. 29603. See OMB ation Collection Budget Package 4661-4927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADORESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required corol, shooting to D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0928

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.			
`` Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000					
Name [JANET E. WITT				
Address (line 1)	ALSTON & BIRD LLP				
Address (line 2)	ONE ATLANTIC CENTER				
Address (line 3)	1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET				
Address (line 4)	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 6			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number emark Application Number(s) Registration N 1750925 1750925				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Janet E. Witt					
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			
	1/				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUNTING SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal offices at 215 South West Street, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the trademarks and/or service marks (hereafter, the "trademarks") listed on Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks listed on Appendix A attached hereto; and

whereas, compositive, inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal offices at 11217 Deerfield, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks, together with that part of the good will of ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of or symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR, said ASSIGNOR by these presents sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration of the trade-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0930 marks, including those specifically identified on Appendix A attached hereto, the right to recover for past infringement

demarks.	with the use of or s	Amportized by the
rent va.		
	Rv:	P. Jaw fon
and the second s		
and the second of the second o		**************************************
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Title	: 0.5.0
*		
		. 1 - L
	en e	
TE OF OHIO		
3.5	SS:	
TY OF HAMILTON)		
_		-
on this 3	P De same	, 1991, before me
onally appeared _	P.D Burney	the CFO
oustry abbeared -	Thurson	, the
UNTING SPECIALTY	PRODUCTS, INC., to	me personally known to
rugividual Auo ex	ecuted the foregoin	g Assignment and who
	at he executed the	Same as a free act on
owledged to me th		
the second of the second	more than a property of the contract	
and the second second	CIALTY PRODUCTS, IN	C., for the purpose
owledged to me the lf of HUNTING SPE in set forth.	CIALTY PRODUCTS, IN	C., for the purpose

My Commission Expires:

PRESTREE A. MICHIELES Arthur Delta Tetta (1986) Lis Commission in the up any incident date of Section 147.00 R. C.

FADEMARKS FROM ACQUISITION OF GO-JO PRODUCTS:

RODUCT NAME	REGISTRATION #	DATE OF REGISTRATION
LACK MAGIC		7-03-62
2000 - 10 − 5	3122608	7-24-79
FIREGEL	ຸ ້1133901	4-29-80
BODY CRAFT	1083989	1-31-78
SW	1393681	5-20-86
GREEN MAGIC	7816111	12-15-64
HOT CAT	1121425	7-03-79
Lite-n-easy	1098797	8-08-78
NU-BOND	663661	7-01-58
PROLITE	1090900	5-09-78
PROLITE II	1412343	10-07-86
PRO-PAK	1351660	7-30-85
PROWITE	1088146	3-28-78
SILVER MAGIC	781609	12-15-64
SNOWITE	761811	12-24-63
SUPERLITE	1082555	1-17-78
SUPERWITE	1083534	1-24-78
SWISS	873697	7-29-69
SWISS GLAS	1133906	4-29-80
SWISS GLAS II	1373210	12-03-85
SWISS PAK	1375358	12-17-85
SWISS TECH	1372012	11-26-85
SWISS	748973	5-07-63
WHITE COMET	908399	2-23-71
ADENAME PROM ACQUISITIO	N OF GO-JO PRODUCTS	
ADE NAME	REGISTRATION #	DATE OF REGISTRATION
ISS LABORATORY	RN105112	10-19-59
PRIGHT FROM ACQUISITION	N OF GO-JO PRODUCTS	
YRIGHT	REGISTRATION #	DATE OF REGISTRATION
CK MAGIC PATCH KIT		8-13-73
TITLE TO BE ACQUIRED AS	IS BY COMPOSITITE	

PAGE 1

REGISTRATION

PATENT:

DISPENSER FOR VISCOUS MASTIC: CRANKER

MIKE RUBERG

HARA, RUBERG STAYLOR REGISTRATION DATE OF

06-331**-2**000

MO INFORMATION

ALREADY PATENTED G.D. SJOSTRAND 7-22-69 #3456849

MODIFIED AUTOBODY FILLER AND METHOD OF USE

GREGORY LUNN REGISTRAION #

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS

513-241-2324

NO INFORMATION

DATE OF

REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK:
THE BODY PA THE BODY PATCH, GOOD VIBRATIONS

513-241-2324

JOHN POFFENBERGER REGISTRATION DATE OF WOOD, HERRON & EVANS

REGISTRATION

NO INFORMATION

SHINE-ON

JOHN POFFENBERGER REGISTRATION # DATE OF

EWOOD, HERRON & EVANS

§513-241-2324

NO INFORMATION

REGISTRATION

4.4 SUPERLITE ...

REGISTRATION # DATE OF

REGISTRATION

TM 13193

6-05-90

TRADEMARK:

CRANKER JR.

DAVID JACKSON

KLAUBER AND JACKSON

201-487-5800

FILE #663.3.028

REGISTRATION # DATE OF

REGISTRATION

PAGE 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0933

CRAMKER

REGISTRATION # DATE OF

REGISTRATION

1630606

1-08-91

SMC EPOXY DAVID JACKSON KLAUBER AND JACKSON

201-487-5800 FILE #663.3.033 REGISTRATION # DATE OF

REGISTRATION

SMC REPAIR SERIES

DAVID JACKSON

KLAUBER AND JACKSON

201-487-5800

FILE #663.3.012

REGISTRATION # DATE OF

REGISTRATION .

THE BODY PATCH

JOHN POFFENBERGER WOOD, HERRON & EVANS

513-241-2324

REGISTRATION # DATE OF REGISTRATION

SUPERGLAZE

DAVID JACKSON

KLAUBER AND JACKSON

201-487-5800

FILE #663.3.018

REGISTRATION # DATE OF

REGISTRATION

WET SAMD

DAVID JACKSON

KLAUBER AND JACKSON :

201-487-5800 FILE #663.3.016

REGISTRATION # DATE OF

REGISTRATION

PAGE 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: TOUG FRAIVIE: U934

DAVID JACKSON
KLAUBER AND JACKSON
201-487-5800
FILE #663.3.014

REGISTRATION # DATE OF REGISTRATION

DAVID JACKSON KLAUBER AND JACKSON 201-487-5800 FILE #663.3.017

REGISTRATION # DATE OF REGISTRATION

MAXIPRECOAT
DAVID JACKSON
KLAUBER AND JACKSON
201-487-5800
FILE #663.3.015

REGISTRATION # DATE OF REGISTRATION

POLY FLOW
DAVID JACKSON
KLAUBER AND JACKSON
201-487-5800
FILE #663.3.013

REGISTRATION # DATE OF REGISTRATION

PLAZMASK
DAVID JACKSON
KLAUBER AND JACKSON
201-487-5800
FILE #663.3.030

REGISTRATION # DATE OF REGISTRATION

DAVID JACKSON
KLAUBER AND JACKSON
201-487-5800
FILE #663.3.029

REGISTRATION # DATE OF REGISTRATION

FORMULAS

FORMULAS FOR HUNTING AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS ARE MAINTAINED ON PC COMPUTER DISC BY AND HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO COMPOSITITE BY JEFF REYNOLDS, QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER

PAGE 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 10/23/1998